08/29/15 11:17AM MEPIDL 261204900 p.02

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in concert (PAC) with the acquirer		MEP Infrastructure Developers Limited  Mr. Jayant D. Mhaiskar		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Target		National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
Co Listed				
Details	s of the Acquisition / <del>Disposal</del> -as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted shares/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before	e the acquisition /sale under consideration, holding of:			THE THEORY CANALANT AND A STATE OF THE STATE
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights	11003300*	6.77%	6.77%
(b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/	44	•	-
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
(¢)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	7	-	
(d)	Warrants/Convertible securities/any other instrument	-	4	*
	that entitles the acquirer to receive the shares carrying		{	
	voting in the T C (specify holding in each category)		}	
	acquired/sold			
(e)	Total (a +b +c + d)	11003300*	6.77%	6.77%
	s of Acquisition / <del>Sale</del>		,	n y naam komenteer maa waa waa ah waa waa ka maa ka ma
<u>(a)</u>	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	250000	0.15%	0.15%
<u>(b)</u>	VRs acquired/ <del>sold</del> otherwise than by shares	M.	<u>.</u>	
(c)	Warrants/Convertible securities / any other instrument	•	-	-
	that entitles the acquirer to receive the shares carrying			
	voting in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
(4)	acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			·
(d)		350000	******	0.450
(e)	Total (a +b +c + d)	250000	0.15%	0.15%
	the Acquisition / Sale	440#0000		C 000/
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	11253300	6.92%	6.92%
(b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
(c)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares			
(d)	Warrants/Convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive the shares carrying	*	*	*
	voting in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			
(e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	11253300	6.92%	6.92%
	of acquisition/sale (e.g. Open market/off-market/public	Open Market I	<del></del>	0.5270
	rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc.)	Oben manner	ui chase	
	of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of	26th August, 2015		***************************************
	ation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
	Share Capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said	162569191 ec	uity shares of Rs	.10/- each
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	the court of the c			
Equity	sition/sale			
Equity acquis	ition/sale Share Capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said	162569191 ea	uity shares of Rs	.10/- each
Equity acquis Equity	Share Capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said	162569191 ec	uity shares of Rs	.10/- each
Equity acquis Equity acquis			uity shares of Rs	

<sup>\*</sup>Mr. Jayant D. Mhaiskar is holding 11227920 (6.91%) Equity Shares jointly with Mrs. Anuya J. Mhaiskar.

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 28, 2015

JONNahan JAYANT D. MHAISKAR